BASELIUS COLLEGE, KOTTAYAM
SURVEY ON TEACHING LEARNING PROCESS BY UG STUDENTS 2018-19

This report is prepared on the basis of the responses received from UG students of various
programmes during 2018-19 for whom printed questionnaires were distributed. The responses

were summarized and analysed. Details of action taken are also included.

1. How well does the teacher prepare for the classes?

Thoroughly 83.33
Satisfactorily 16.67
Not satisfactorily 0.00
Overall Mean Score (out of 3) 2.83
2. How well is the teacher able to communicate?

Always effective 90.00
Sometimes effective 7.78
Just satisfactory 2.22
Generally Ineffective 0.00
Overall Mean Score (out of 4) 3.88
3. Knowledge of the teacher in the concerned subject

Excellent 88.89
Good 8.33
Satisfactory 1.11
Poor 1.67
Overall Mean Score (out of 4) 3.84
4. How far does the teacher encourage participation in class- discussion, questions etc?
Always 72.22
Mostly yes 25.56
Sometimes 2.22
Not at all 0.00
Overall Mean Score (out of 4) 3.70
5. How do you rate the regularity and punctuality of the teacher?

Excellent 85.56
Good 12.22
Satisfactory 2.22
Poor 0.00
Overall Mean Score (out of 4) 3.83




6. Promptness in the evaluation of answer scripts/ test papers

Excellent 92.22
Good 7.78
Satisfactory 0.00
Poor 0.00
Overall Mean Score (out of 4) 3.92
7. Teaching Methodology

Excellent 72.22
Good 26.67
Satisfactory 1.11
Poor 0.00
Overall Mean Score (out of 4) 3.71

8. Were you provided additional reference matter other than prescribed text books?

Always 70.00
Sometimes 30.00
Never 0.00
Overall Mean Score (out of 3) 2.70
9. Planning and Completion of syllabus in time

Excellent 88.33
Good 11.11
Satisfactory 0.00
Poor 0.56
Overall Mean Score (out of 4) 3.87

10. Contribution in motivating students to gain additional information and latest trends.

Excellent 52.22
Good 45.56
Satisfactory 2.22

Poor 0.00

Overall Mean Score (out of 4) 3.50

11. Evaluation in test papers

Very fair 93.33
Sometimes fair 6.67

Partial 0.00

Overall Mean Score (out of 3) 2.03




12. How does the teacher evaluate the students in internal assessment?

Based on merit only 97.78
Not following norms 2.22

Highly Partial 0.00

Overall Mean Score (out of 3) 2.98

13. Accessibility of the teacher

Always accessible 83.89
Sometimes accessible 16.11
Not at all accessible 0.00

Overall Mean Score (out of 3) 284

14. Involvement and motivation for co-curricular activities

Excellent 95.56
Good 4.44
Satisfactory 0.00
Poor 0.00
Overall Mean Score (out of 4) 3.96
15. Relationship with students in general

Excellent 85.56
Good 14.44
Satisfactory 0.00
Poor 0.00
Overall Mean Score (out of 4) 3.86

Feedback Analysis and Action Taken

The results of the survey on Teaching Learning Process were discussed in College Council meeting and
meeting of teaching staff. It was observed that most of the questions related to Teaching Learning
Process were rated high by students. The Principal directed the teachers to take necessary efforts to help
the students understand about the recent trends and developments. Enrichment Lectures and
Programmes can be planned for the next academic year. Add on Courses or Skill development

Programmes have to be started by the departments.

The feedback given by students on other aspects including infrastructure and other facilities will be
discussed in the meeting of IQAC and Management Committee and necessary actions for improvement

and augmentation of infrastructure will be taken.




